

## GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK TECHNOLOGY COMPLEX, IIT GUWAHATI, GUWAHATI-781039

## **GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE**

NIT No.GBPIC/8.2.4.30/2017-18/3485 Dated 28th FEBRUARY 2018

Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Centre invites sealed bids in Two Bid System for AMC/CMC/Repair and Maintenance of Instruments at Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Center for a period of 1 (one) / 3 (three) years from reputed original equipment manufacturers (OEM) or their authorized dealers. Interested bidders may obtain the details of advertisement and proforma of applications from the office of the Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Biotech Park, Technology Complex, IIT Guwahati, Guwahati-781039, Phone Nos.+91-0361-2690228, Fax No.0361-2690227 or can be downloaded from the official website www.guwahatibiotechpark.com/business/tenders. Bids with filled in proforma of applications are required to be submitted along with tender fee Rs.1000/-(One Thousand Only) in the form of D.D. drawn in favor of Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Center payable at Guwahati on or before 20.03.2018 upto 5 p.m. Authority of Guwahati Biotech Park reserves the right to reject any or all the bids or accept them in part without assigning reason(s) thereof. Further clarification/corrigendum in this regard, if any, will be uploaded only on GBP website.

Sd/-

(Shri Vinod Seshan, IAS)
Chief Executive Officer